STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
COUNTY OF HOKE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
FILE NO. 20CRS 0095

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

V. INDICTMENT
LANISHA D. BRATCHER VOTING FRAUD MAKING FALSE
AKA LANISHA DIRESHA BRATCHER AFFIDAVIT
AKA LANISHA BRATCHER
AKA LANISHA BRATCHER BAIN
AKA LANISHA DIRESHA BAIN BRATCHER ~ . ‘ :
AKA X, LALA
AKAX,LALA

? THE JURORS FOR THE STATE UP(;N THEIR OATH PRI’-L‘SENT that on or aboxflt the
2RP day of March, 2016, in Hoke County, North Carolina, defendanit named above unlawfully,
willfully, and feloniously did knowingly swear falsely with respect to a matter pertaining to a
primary or election to yit: the defendant swore to and affirmed pn a North Carolina yoter
registration application that she had not been convicted of a felony, or if she had been con‘gcted
of a felony she had completed her sentence including probation, when in fact she had been
convicted of a felony and was currently on probation. This act was in violation of North Carolina

General Statutes Section 163-275(4).

Chief Deputy Assistant District Attorney

WITNESSES:

C. McManus, HCSO

The witnesses marked “X” were sworn by the yndersigned Foreman and examined before
the Grand Jury, and this Bill was found to be, ¥~ a True Bill with twelve or more jurors
concurring;  Not a True Bill.

Thisthe YV ' dayof T SUMAL 2090

NMNono-~ R pen

Grand Jury Foreman
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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

V. INDICTMENT

LANISHA D. BRATCHER VOTING FRAUD MAKING FALSE
AKA LANISHA DIRESHA BRATCHER AFFIDAVIT

AKA LANISHA BRATCHER

AKA LANISHA BRATCHER BAIN

AKA LANISHA DIRESHA BAIN BRATCHER
AKA X, LALA

AKA X, LA LA

THE JURORS FOR THE STATE UPON THEIR OATﬁ PRESENT that on oz' about the
8™ day of November, 2016, in Hoke County, North Cat"olma defendant named above
unlawfully, willfully, and feloniously did knowingly swear falsely with respect to a matter
pertaining to a primary or election to wjt the defendant sworg to and affirmed on a one stop
voting apphcatlon at she was not currently serving a sentenc; probation or parole [{:r a felony
conviction in a North Carolina state coun when in fact she had been convicted of a felony in
North Carolina state court and was serving a sentence of probation; and/or that she resided in
Hoke County, North Carolina when in fact she resided in Cumberland County, North Carolina.

This act was in violation of North Carolina Gencml}atm@s etfon 163-275(4). ;

Chief Deputy Assistant District Attorney

WITNESSES:

70 C. McManus, HCSO

The witnesses marked “X” were swomn by thyndersigned Foreman and examined before
the Grand Jury, and this Bill was found to be, v/ a True Bill with twelve or more jurors
concurring;  Not a True Bill.

This the _Q'“" dayof D Undl =50 DON

WYOMCo. ona

Grand Jury Foreman




